Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	08-24-2007
OMB Collection 0651 0027 Joyn 6/	

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMME	RCE
United Sta	ates Patent and	Trademátk Ó	ffice

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/	UIIIIIIIII EET
	III III III III II II II II II II II II
To the Director of the U. S. Pate 103439	ed documents of the flow sounded was appoint
Name of conveying party(ies): The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A., as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Walls Holding Company, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other _national banking association Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 17, 2007 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other_Release of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) are	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship ✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Annex (1377385, 0838870, 0705266) Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan D. Hamilton	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700	Enclosed
City: Dallas	_ 8. Payment Information: မ္ဘ္ဆ မိုး
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75201</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 214.220.7936	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>214,999,7936</u>	- Seposit Account Number
	I Authorized Hear Name ä
	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
9. Signature: Signature	August 21, 2007 E
9. Signature:	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0966

Annex

I. <u>REGISTERED TRADEMARKS</u>

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner/Liens
"WHISPER-LITE"	USA	1377385	January 7, 1986	Walls Holding
				Company, Inc.
"COMMANDER"	USA	0838870	November 14, 1967	Walls Holding
				Company, Inc.
"FROST PROOF"	USA	0705266	October 4, 1960	Walls Holding
				Company, Inc.

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

1284103v1 WAL581 / 58000 Annex - 1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of __, 2007, is made by THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), having an office at 601 Travis Street, 18th Floor, Houston, Texas 77002.

WHEREAS, WALLS HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having its chief executive office and principal place of business at 1905 North Main Street, Cleburne, Texas 76033, is party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated July 12, 2004, recorded on July 19, 2004, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 2895, Frame No. 0470, whereby Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and pending applications for registration (the "Trademarks") of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to those certain Trademarks identified and/or described in the Annex attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby reassigns to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, Collateral Agent hereby releases such security interest.

Dated: <u>Hugust</u> 16, 2007

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Vice President

WAL581 / 58000 1284103vl

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF HARRIS)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this day of August, 2007, personally appeared Mauri J. Cowen to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that she is a Vice President of THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. and she acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

Notary Public

[Seal]

My commission expi

VICKI L. ANDERSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 04, 2011

1284149vl WAL581 / 58000

Annex

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner/Liens
"WHISPER-LITE"	USA	1377385	January 7, 1986	Walls Holding
				Company, Inc.
"COMMANDER"	USA	0838870	November 14, 1967	Walls Holding
				Company, Inc.
"FROST PROOF"	USA	0705266	October 4, 1960	Walls Holding
				Company, Inc.

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

Annex - 1

1284103v1 WAL581 / 58000

RECORDED: 08/22/2007